

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC,
AT : BELAGAVI.**

PRESENT : SMT. PREETI L. MALAVALLI B.B.A. L.L.B.,
Prl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Belagavi.

Dated on this the 28th day of June-2024

O.S.No.41/2024

BETWEEN :

Smt. Yallubai W/o Mahadev Holkar @ Vallannavar
& another. **...Plaintiffs**

AND :

Shri. Prakash S/o Mahadev Holkar @ Vallannavar. **...Defendant**

ISSUES

- 1) Whether plaintiffs prove that they have got 2/3rd share in suit schedule property ?
- 2) Whether plaintiffs prove that the defendant has denied to effect partition of suit schedule property and to give share of plaintiffs to them ?
- 3) Whether defendant proves that plaintiff No.1 does not have any share in suit schedule property and that defendant is entitled to half share in suit schedule property ?
- 4) Whether plaintiffs are entitled to the relief sought for ?
- 5) What order or decree ?

(Dictated to the stenographer directly on computer, then corrected by me & then pronounced in the open Court on this the 28th day of June-2024)

**(SMT. PREETI L. MALAVALLI)
PRL. CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C.,
BELAGAVI.**