

Witness present and duly Sworn on 12-01-2026

Further Cross examination of PW1 :

PW1 is present.

No representation by counsel for defendant.

Despite sufficient opportunity being given, PW1 is not further cross examined. No just grounds made out for adjournment.

Hence further cross examination of PW1 is taken as nil

(Typed to my dictation in open court)

R.O.A & I.C.

Sd/-

**Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.**